
Corrigendum to Statement of revenue and expenditure for the 2023 financial year – European Food Safety 
Authority (EFSA) – amending budget No 1 

(Official Journal of the European Union C 191 of 31 May 2023) 

(2023/C 308/04) 

On page 8, ‘Revenue’, Chapter 1: 

for: ‘REVENUE                                                                

Title 
Chapter Heading 2023 Budget Amending budget No 1 New amount 

1 EUROPEAN UNION CONTRIBUTION    

1 0 EUROPEAN UNION CONTRIBUTION 143 253 597 1 150 000 144 403 597  

Title 1 — Total 143 253 597 1 150 000 144 403 597 

…      

GRAND TOTAL 147 380 119 1 150 000 148 530 119’   

read: ‘REVENUE                                                                

Title 
Chapter Heading 2023 Budget Amending budget No 1 New amount 

1 EUROPEAN UNION CONTRIBUTION    

1 0 EUROPEAN UNION CONTRIBUTION 143 253 597 1 092 500 144 346 097  

Title 1 — Total 143 253 597 1 092 500 144 346 097 

…      

GRAND TOTAL 147 380 119 1 092 500 148 472 619’     

EN Official Journal of the European Union 31.8.2023 C 308/15   



On page 10, ‘Expenditure’, Chapter 3 2: 

for: ‘EXPENDITURE                                                                

Title 
Chapter Heading 

2023 Budget Amending budget No 1 New amount 

Commitments Payments Commitments Payments Commitments Payments 

3 OPERATING EXPENDITURE 
LINKED TO THE AUTHORITY       

…        

3 2 EFSA SCIENTIFIC COOPERATION        

Differentiated appropriations 33 185 663 25 206 512 1 150 000 1 150 000 34 335 663 26 356 512 

…         

Title 3 — Total 75 716 631 67 737 480 1 150 000 1 150 000 76 866 631 68 887 480  

GRAND TOTAL 155 359 270 147 380 119 1 150 000 1 150 000 156 509 270 148 530 119’   

read: ‘EXPENDITURE                                                                

Title 
Chapter Heading 

2023 Budget Amending budget No 1 New amount 

Commitments Payments Commitments Payments Commitments Payments 

3 OPERATING EXPENDITURE 
LINKED TO THE AUTHORITY       

…        

3 2 EFSA SCIENTIFIC COOPERATION        

Differentiated appropriations 33 185 663 25 206 512 1 092 500 1 092 500 34 278 163 26 299 012 

…         

Title 3 — Total 75 716 631 67 737 480 1 092 500 1 092 500 76 809 131 68 829 980  

GRAND TOTAL 155 359 270 147 380 119 1 092 500 1 092 500 156 451 770 148 472 619’     

EN Official Journal of the European Union C 308/16 31.8.2023   


	Corrigendum to Statement of revenue and expenditure for the 2023 financial year – European Food Safety Authority (EFSA) – amending budget No 1 (Official Journal of the European Union C 191 of 31 May 2023) 2023/C 308/04
	REVENUE 
	REVENUE 
	EXPENDITURE 
	EXPENDITURE 

